(Infrastructure) 2007. 

Roads and Maritime understands the development to be for the proposed construction of a hotel 
("Holiday Inn") with 5-storeys providing one-hundred and seventy (170) hotel guest rooms and two 
levels of parking accommodating one-hundred and four (104) car spaces (Levels 1 & 2). A two-way 
driveway access from the southwest corner fronting 'Little King' Street is proposed. 

In addition to the abovennentioned application, Roads and Maritime acknowledges receipt of 
development application DA2016/654 for the eastern adjoining property for the construction of a